
Chapter Directory Dallas (TX) Chapter of The Links, Incorporated Revised 09-07-2024

Induction 

Year
NAME WORK CELL HOME EMAIL B-DAY ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP NOTE

ACTIVE MEMBERS

1998 Adams, Eunice (PROV) 214-707-5118 972-600-8353 cou_rage@yahoo.com 2/8 609 Sonora Court Irving TX 75062 (Rodney, Esq.)

2003 Anderson, Annette 214-908-2230 annettejanderson50@gmail.com 7/3 3706 Pallos Verdes Drive Dallas TX 75299 (C.A.)

2015 Arterbery, Cynthia K. 469-939-1529 972-471-4412 carter1071@aol.com 5/31 1029 Cherrywood Trail Coppell TX 75019 (Steven)

2009 Blakney, Denise 682-553-5175 682-553-5175 682-553-5175 diondion2363@gmail.com 4/12 907 Leadville Drive Arlington TX 76001

2019 Brown, Esq., A Shonn 214-695-5099 Shonnbrown@me.com 7/8 5849 Colhurst St. Dallas TX 75230 (Clarence Esq.*)

2023 Brown-Sanford, Esq., Christa 214-208-6512 christa.sanford@bakerbotts.com 7/30 8249 Forest Hills Blvd. Dallas TX 75218 (Ketric)

2009 Buchanan, Ingrid M. (DOL) 214-282-2260 linkingridbuchanan@yahoo.com 6/9 3242 Wuthering Circle Grand Prairie TX 75052 (Herb, Jr.)

2017 Chhutani, MD, JD, Sheila 214-369-1203 708-606-0888 214-827-3350 chhutani@yahoo.com 11/23 5041 Pershing St Dallas TX 75206 (Jesse Jackson)

2011 Clark, Sharon P. 972-342-6620 sharonpclark@gmail.com 12/30 4728 Stonehearth Place Dallas TX 75287 (Steven, MD)

2019 Daniels, Grace 972-639-1784 Grace_daniels@hotmail.com 9/29 2711 Cove Drive Grand Prairie TX 75054

2000 Davis, JD, Carol A. 757-802-5782 carolangeladavis@gmail.com 3/11 9701 Sophora Circle Dallas TX 75249

2017 Davis, MD,  Kaye 773-368-8845 kayeelizabethdavis@gmail.com 4/25 525 Arthurs Drive DeSoto TX 75115

2018 Davis, Yvette 214-202-3829 vettdani3@gmail.com 8/1 2320 PineBluff Drive Dallas TX 75228

2005 Dean, Gwendolyn 214-374-2236 wilsondean1958@yahoo.com 12/28 1337 Bar Harbor Drive Dallas TX 75232 (Michael, Sr.)

2005 Dennison, Effie Booker   214-732-9267 214-941-1950

Effie.dennison@texascapitalbank.com 

(work - preferred)

bookere1@aol.com (personal)

11/9 1303 Woodlawn Avenue Dallas TX 75208 (Brian)

2003 Ellis-Kirk, Matrice 214-445-4204 214-693-7747 214-824-3017 matrice@elliskirkgroup.com 3/9 6342 Mercedes Avenue Dallas TX 75214 (Ron, Esq.)

2022 Estelle, MD, Carolee D. 913-488-0012
carolee.estelle@utsouthwestern.edu 

(work - preferred)

cestelle85@gmail.com (personal)

6/28 608 Aspen Valley Lane Dallas TX 75208

2008 Fletcher, DDS, MPH, Cristi 202-997-0242 cfletcher2002@aol.com 11/6 7202 Monticello Pkwy. Colleyville TX 76034 (Sherron Peace)

1989 Frazier, Veronica M. 214-373-8513 veron.frazier@gmail.com 2/1 P.O. Box 670989 Dallas TX 75367-8513 (William, MD)

2019 Garrett, Chantell 816-522-1797 chantell.garrett@gmail.com 3/10 9320 Sunrise Trail Ft. Worth TX 76118

2009 Griffin, Belinda Marks 972-333-1231 972-230-6611 linkbgriffin@gmail.com 3/6 1232 Regents Park Court DeSoto TX 75115 (Paul)

2006 Grinnell, Esq., Latasha (DOL) 214-680-5862 latasha.grinnell@sbcglobal.net 8/28 4028 Flintridge Dr. Dallas TX 75244

2015 Hill, Tiffany 318-512-5189 tiffany22714@gmail.com 10/15 4050 McEwen Rd. Farmers Branch TX 75244

2015 Holmes, Shalanda L. 312-282-2299 shalandaLholmes@gmail.com 10/30 852 Knoxbridge Rd. Forney TX 75126

2010 Horne,  Marissa 469-849-8613 917-804-5725 marissahorne@live.com 2/1 6323 Royalton Lane Dallas TX 75230 (Michael, Ed.D)

1979 Howard, Esq., Johnese (DOL) 469-540-4607 jwgilmette@yahoo.com 7/26 2614 Mystic Trail Rowlett TX 75088

2007 Jackson, Brenda 214-826-9336 jckbjac1@aol.com 10/27 5539 McCommas Blvd. Dallas TX 75206

*deceased, LOA - Leave of Absence, PROV - Provisory, AS - Attendance Sabbatical 1 DOL - Daughter/Granddaughter of a Link
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2016 Jackson, Ebonie 850-212-6393 ebonieh28@yahoo.com 9/8 1918 Flora Lane DeSoto TX 75115 (Richard)

2017 Jackson, Sarah 202-422-5359 sarahjacksonsj@gmail.com 7/28 8600 Thackery St., Apt. #2206 Dallas TX 75225

2014 Johnson, DNP, FNP-BC, LaTonya 318-503-3783 lwilli28@gmail.com 3/28 948 State Street DeSoto TX 75115 (Stevie)

1990 Johnson, Lorraine Griffin (DR) 763-486-8783 lagriffinjohnson@gmail.com 4/15 1801 Wildwood Ln. Glenn Heights TX 75154 (Willie Johnson*)

2013 Johnson, Sondra Dilworth 512-743-8790 SondraDJohnson@gmail.com 2/1 3525 Turtle Creek Blvd. #14BC Dallas TX 75219

2019 Johnson, Zakiyah 214-636-1305 Zakiyah.johnson@gmail.com 9/29 7046 Juniper Dr. Frisco TX 75033

2022 Jones, Fallyn 972-655-2553 214-563-6845 fallyngjones@gmail.com 10/29 552 Bizerte Avenue Dallas TX 75224 (Charles)

1986 Jordan, Jessie 214-536-2143 214-388-5600 jjordan917@aol.com 9/17 5329 Blaney Way Dallas TX 75227 (Frank III)

2003 Kidd, DDS, Jocelyn (Tina) 972-467-2464 jkidddds@gmail.com 1/9 2711 Summerview Lancaster TX 75146

2018 Knight, OD, Millicent 708-212-1987 904-200-8484 mknight@ilmedco.com 1/1 5960 Glendower Lane Plano TX 75093 (Echols, MD, Harvey)

2023 Lawson, MD, Yolanda 214-697-7460 lawsonmd@madewellobgyn.com 12/6 2509 Thomas Avenue Dallas TX 75201

2017 Louis, Esq., Jill 214-585-2736
jillblouis@gmail.com

work: Jlouis@perkinscoie.com
11/13 6637 Northhaven Road Dallas TX 75230 (Randy Bowman Esq.)

1985 Malone, Sandra Dorsey (Platinum) 214-394-8803 214-333-3328 malone4san@aol.com 10/5 1907 Matagorda Drive Dallas TX 75232 (Joseph)

2007  Mayo, Cheryl 214-537-5096 682-518-3658 Cheryl@mayoconsulting.org 2/7 P.O.Box 226841 Dallas TX 75222

2005 McKenzie, Charlotte 513-258-3799 469-803-5100 president@dallaslinksinc.org 12/28 12470 Pleasant Grove Drive Frisco TX 75035

2022 Morrison, Cynthia 214-454-0445 cynthia.morrison@yahoo.com 12/11 1915 Highmeadow St. Glenn Heights TX 75154

2017 Nash-Huntley, Tracey 210-241-0214 traceynh@sbcglobal.net 8/25 4306 Brookview Drive Dallas TX 75220 (David S. Huntley)

2019 Placide, Gayle 214-695-2483 972-407-9386 gplacide@swbell.net 8/15 4211 Ashmont Court Dallas TX 75287 (Wayne*)

2019 Proctor, Michelle 469-693-4745 mproc30@yahoo.com 5/8 1401 Treeline Dr. DeSoto TX 75115 (Mark)

2004 Rainey, PhD., Lisa 901-229-8263 lisamrainey2017@gmail.com 5/10 1113 Masquerade Drive Midlothian TX 76065

2023 Roberson, Esq, Angela Berry 214-280-7203 aberryro@hotmail.com 1/15 1427 Oxbow Drive Cedar Hill TX 75104 (Sherman)

2009 Sanchez, Esq., Willow 646-229-5856 willow.sanchez@yahoo.com 7/10 4348 Rickover Drive Dallas TX 75244 (Peter Lewis, Esq.)

2008
Schwimmer, MD, Shanon Gervaise 

(DOL)
214-926-3526 214-926-3526 sgervaise@yahoo.com 1/6 3140 Harvard Avenue, Apt # 604 Dallas TX 75205 (Craig, MD*)

2019 Sherrod, Edlecia (Lisa) 202-351-9825 lisa.sherrod@att.net 6/3 905 Green Hill Road Dallas TX 75232

2017 Smith, Jennifer R. 214-768-4453 214-893-6156 972-920-5879 Link_Jennifer@sbcglobal.net 8/13 660 Rickey Canyon Avenue DeSoto TX 75115

2023 Smith, Renita Joyce 469-765-6225 renitajoyce@gmail.com 8/28 6461 Southpoint Drive Dallas TX 75248

2010 Sorrell, Natalie Jenkins (DOL) 214-580-7726 917-208-7877 214-942-4333
treasurer@dallaslinksinc.org

nataliejsorrell@gmail.com
9/17 7040 Oakbluff Drive Dallas TX 75254 (Michael, PhD)

2017 Spencer, Esq., Regina Moore 214-293-7421 RLmoore99@sbcglobal.net 3/30 2606 Durham Street Dallas TX 75241 (Allen)

2006 Taylor-Jones, Tracye (DOL) 214-669-9293 ttaylorjones2008@gmail.com 12/6 1012 Callalily Drive DeSoto TX 75115 (Christopher)

*deceased, #note, LOA - Leave of Absence, PROV - Provisory, AS - Attendance Sabbatical 2 DR - Dual Residency; DOL - Daughter/Granddaughter of a Link
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1999 Thomas, DDS, Madeline J. Anderson 214-298-1814 972-296-0507 thomasdrmj@gmail.com 2/14 674 Oak Creek Drive Cedar Hill TX 75104 (Chris)

2018 Thompson, PhD., Lisa K. 972-891-0333 linkLKTPHD@gmail.com 6/13 5034 Haywood Parkway Dallas TX 75232

2003 Todd,  Linda McIntosh 214-674-7104
lindamtodd7@gmail.com

3/29 1335 Cecile Circle Cedar Hill TX 75104 (Frederick, MD)

2008 Washington, MA, PsyD, Janina (DOL) 214-909-7765
Janina.washington@gmail.com

linkjanina@gmail.com
9/18 9604 Rocky Branch Drive Dallas TX 75243

2019 Waters, Beverly 972-334-4413 214-621-3055 972-291-9361 recordingsecretary@dallaslinksinc.org 3/11 1419 Levee Ln. Cedar Hill TX 75104 (Jerome)

2023 West, Esq., Bree (DOL) 214-504-6470 bree.w@westllp.com 1/14 9202 Emberglow Lane Dallas TX 75243

2002 Wilson, Esq., Ida Elizabeth (Beth) 214-704-0797 bethw45@outlook.com 4/5 5119 W. Amherst Avenue Dallas TX 75209

ALUMNA MEMBERS

1987 Clanton, Cynthia (DOL) 240-447-4085 cclanton@mac.com 7/14 8402 Ridgelea Street Dallas TX 75209 (Mark, MD*)

1980 Clark, Jennifer 214-926-1439 jclark41@hotmail.com 8/21 936 Englewood Ln. Plano TX 75025 (Ben Jr. DPM)

1998 Fain, PhD., Nancy 214-707-0397 fain2327@yahoo.com 12/30 P.O. Box 654 DeSoto TX 75123

1982 Green, Shirley 214-536-7467 214-340-6919 sj1203@swbell.net 7/31 10015 Milltrail Drive Dallas TX 75238

1995 James, Jovern# 704-726-6200 missdst@gmail.com 10/23 10650 Centennial Drive Atlanta GA 30022
(Earnest*)

#Note:  Link Jovern lives with DOL 

Kelly Johnson

1995 Lee, Carol 214-987-1884 cslathome@aol.com 7/12 2555 N. Pearl Street   Apt 602 Dallas TX 75201 (Olden)

1986 Nunn, Cynthia 469-418-4552 972-230-8103 cyn.nunn@sbcglobal.net 8/22 918 Heather Knoll Drive DeSoto TX 75115 (Andrew*)

1992 McGriff, Velvora Dorsey (DOL) 469-724-5261 linkvelvora@gmail.com 9/28 2719 Marder Street Dallas TX 75215

2003 Owens, Esq., Alvarene 937-760-0910 972-629-9539 owensalvarene@gmail.com 9/12 2161 Marilla Street Dallas TX 75201

1984 Payseur, Joan 214-558-1470 972-233-8832 jspayseur@aol.com 7/8 6911 Mossvine Drive Dallas TX 75254 (G. Stephon, MD)

2002 Ponder, Elma Ruth 214-629-9756 elmaponder29@gmail.com 10/31 1850 Ashbourne Dr. Rockwall TX 75057 (Kenneth, DDS*)

1987 Satterthwaite, Esq., Gwendolyn (DOL) 214-693-4425 972-380-2687 satterg@aol.com 12/30 4804 Cape Coral Drive Dallas TX 75287 (Aaron)

1995 Saulter, Mae Frances 972-742-4520 469-620-2362 mfsaulter@sbcglobal.net 1/3 5909 Luther Lane #1804 Dallas TX 75225 (Gilbert, P.E.)

2008 Sias, PhD, Mary 502-320-0080 mary.sias@yahoo.com 7/2 14 Cramptons Gap Drive Richardson TX 75080 (Shadrach)

1994 Sims, Rosalind   281-601-5700 281-354-1441 rosalindsims@yahoo.com 6/22 20612 Eaglewood Forest Drive Porter TX 77365

1978 Tarpley, Esq., Joan 214-542-5200 214-483-3703 joan_tarpley@frontier.com 4/11 3224 Stonehenge Lane Carrollton TX 75006

1975 Walker, PhD., Roslyn 214-922-1225 214-443-9972 rwalker@dma.org, rawdallas@att.net 7/26 3225 Turtle Creek Blvd, #506 Dallas TX 75219

1985 Washington, Cassandra 214-475-3871 972-866-0581 sandy.washington@gmail.com 6/8 9604 Rocky Branch Drive Dallas TX 75243 (Douglas)

1988 Wright-Sanders, Carolyn 214-712-3410 214-415-1941 972-771-9100 wrisan@swbell.net 9/27 154 Shepherds Glen Road Heath TX 75032 Hon. Chief Justice (James)

PLATINUM ALUMNA MEMBERS

1982 Livingston, Lucy 972-207-7969 214-339-1464 llivingston1039@gmail.com 10/1 1608 Daystar Drive Dallas TX 75224

1975 Ragins Smith, PhD., Iola 443-472-8518 iola.smith@morgan.edu 10/28 8301 N. Central Expressway, #S 607 Dallas TX 75225

*deceased, #note, LOA - Leave of Absence, PROV - Provisory, AS - Attendance Sabbatical 3 DR - Dual Residency; DOL - Daughter/Granddaughter of a Link
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1984 Robinson, EdD., Yvonne# 678-358-9408 lrleach@yahoo.com 9/23 31 Spyglass Hill Oakland CA 94618
(Marvin, JD*)

#Note:  Link Yvonne lives with DOL 

Leah Robinson Leach

1975 Spencer, Deborah Thompson 817-939-5325 972-458-8464   debsamspen@gmail.com  1/20 5200 Keller Springs Rd. #335 Dallas TX 75248 (Samuel, PhD*)

1974 Taylor, Emma# 214-669-9293 ttaylorjones2008@gmail.com 5/10 1012 Callalily Drive DeSoto TX 75115
(Thad, DDS*)

#Note:  Link Emma lives with DOL 

Tracey Taylor-Jones

1966 Watkins, Barbara Lord 214-543-2447 972-386-6890 Barbaralordwatkins@gmail.com 10/7 5624 McShann Road Dallas TX 75230 (Myron, MD)

1962 Williams, Helen 214-236-3373 214-352-5823 hbwill@mindspring.com 9/19 4418 Hallmark Drive Dallas TX 75229

*deceased, #note, LOA - Leave of Absence, PROV - Provisory, AS - Attendance Sabbatical 4 DR - Dual Residency; DOL - Daughter/Granddaughter of a Link
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